

"2021 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HADDON, CAMDEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY"

|                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                    |     |      |            | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |            | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION<br>594 White Horse Pike<br>Atco, NJ 08009 |            | COMMAND CO., INC.<br>1318 Antwerp Avenue<br>Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 |  |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|------|------------|---------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                    |     |      |            | BID BOND =          |            | 10% Bid Bond NTE \$20,000                                       |            | 10% Bid Bond NTE \$20,000                                             |  |
| Base Bid 'A' - Ogden Avenue from Belmont Avenue to the Municipal Boundary and Belmont Avenue to Station 8+46+/- |                                                                                                                    |     |      |            |                     |            |                                                                 |            |                                                                       |  |
| No.                                                                                                             | Item Description- Payment Items                                                                                    | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount              | Unit Price | Amount                                                          | Unit Price | Amount                                                                |  |
| 1                                                                                                               | Test Pits                                                                                                          | 0   | CY   | \$0.00     | \$0.00              | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                          | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                                |  |
| 2                                                                                                               | Sawcut Bituminous Pavement                                                                                         | 110 | LF   | \$ 5.00    | \$ 550.00           | \$ 5.00    | \$ 550.00                                                       | \$ 5.50    | \$ 605.00                                                             |  |
| 3                                                                                                               | Sawcut Concrete Pavement                                                                                           | 0   | LF   | \$0.00     | \$0.00              | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                          | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                                |  |
| 4                                                                                                               | Excavation, Unclassified                                                                                           | 220 | CY   | \$ 75.00   | \$ 16,500.00        | \$ 68.00   | \$ 14,960.00                                                    | \$ 60.00   | \$ 13,200.00                                                          |  |
| 5                                                                                                               | Milling Pavement, 2" Thick                                                                                         | 250 | SY   | \$ 10.00   | \$ 2,500.00         | \$ 28.00   | \$ 7,000.00                                                     | \$ 24.50   | \$ 6,125.00                                                           |  |
| 6                                                                                                               | Remove Concrete Roadway                                                                                            | 0   | SY   | \$0.00     | \$0.00              | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                          | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                                |  |
| 7                                                                                                               | Remove Concrete Gutter                                                                                             | 0   | SY   | \$0.00     | \$0.00              | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                          | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                                |  |
| 8                                                                                                               | Precast Storm Drg. MH w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric                 | 0   | UN   | \$0.00     | \$0.00              | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                          | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                                |  |
| 9                                                                                                               | Type 'A' Inlet with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric                | 0   | UN   | \$0.00     | \$0.00              | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                          | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                                |  |
| 10                                                                                                              | 4" Dia. PVC, Sch. 40 Pipe w/ Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric            | 0   | LF   | \$0.00     | \$0.00              | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                          | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                                |  |
| 11                                                                                                              | 12" Dia. CLDIP, Cl. 52, Stm Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric | 0   | LF   | \$0.00     | \$0.00              | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                          | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                                |  |
| 12                                                                                                              | 15" Dia. RCP, Cl. 3, Stm. Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding &Trench Filter Fabric    | 0   | LF   | \$0.00     | \$0.00              | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                          | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                                |  |
| 13                                                                                                              | Cleanout, Complete with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric            | 0   | UN   | \$0.00     | \$0.00              | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                          | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                                |  |
| 14                                                                                                              | 6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B'                                                                                 | 0   | LF   | \$0.00     | \$0.00              | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                          | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                                |  |
| 15                                                                                                              | Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter Combination, Class 'B'                                                         | 50  | LF   | \$ 90.00   | \$ 4,500.00         | \$ 89.00   | \$ 4,450.00                                                     | \$ 123.00  | \$ 6,150.00                                                           |  |
| 16                                                                                                              | Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 4" Thick, Class 'B'                                                               | 0   | SY   | \$0.00     | \$0.00              | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                          | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                                |  |
| 17                                                                                                              | Concrete Driveway Apron/ Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B'                                                             | 0   | SY   | \$0.00     | \$0.00              | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                          | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                                |  |
| 18                                                                                                              | Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                               | 0   | SY   | \$0.00     | \$0.00              | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                          | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                                |  |
| 19                                                                                                              | Concrete Roadway, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                              | 0   | SY   | \$0.00     | \$0.00              | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                          | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                                |  |
| 20                                                                                                              | Concrete Roadway, 9" Thick, Class 'V' with Dowel Bars                                                              | 0   | SY   | \$0.00     | \$0.00              | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                          | \$0.00     | \$0.00                                                                |  |
| 21                                                                                                              | Pavement Reinforcement Geogrid                                                                                     | 650 | SY   | \$ 10.00   | \$ 6,500.00         | \$ 3.00    | \$ 1,950.00                                                     | \$ 8.00    | \$ 5,200.00                                                           |  |
| 22                                                                                                              | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick (Roadway)                                                                 | 650 | SY   | \$ 20.00   | \$ 13,000.00        | \$ 28.00   | \$ 18,200.00                                                    | \$ 19.50   | \$ 12,675.00                                                          |  |

SUMMARY OF BIDS

| Base Bid 'A' - Ogden Ave, Belmont Ave. to Municipal Boundary & Belmont Ave. from Station 8+46+/- Continued |                                                                        |     |       | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |              | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |              | COMMAND CO., INC. |               |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|-------|---------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-------------------|---------------|
| No.                                                                                                        | Item Description- Payment Items                                        | Qty | Unit  | Unit Price          | Amount       | Unit Price            | Amount       | Unit Price        | Amount        |
| 23                                                                                                         | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick (Driveway)                    | 0   | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 24                                                                                                         | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 4" Thick (Roadway)                | 650 | SY    | \$ 25.00            | \$ 16,250.00 | \$ 24.00              | \$ 15,600.00 | \$ 37.00          | \$ 24,050.00  |
| 25                                                                                                         | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 3" Thick (Driveway)               | 0   | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 26                                                                                                         | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 3" Thick                      | 0   | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 27                                                                                                         | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick                      | 900 | SY    | \$ 15.00            | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 18.00              | \$ 16,200.00 | \$ 26.00          | \$ 23,400.00  |
| 28                                                                                                         | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Leveling Course                               | 0   | TONS  | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 29                                                                                                         | Interlocking Precast Landscape Wall System, Complete                   | 0   | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 30                                                                                                         | Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding                                          | 0   | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 31                                                                                                         | Sign                                                                   | 0   | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 32                                                                                                         | Traffic Stripes, 4" Wide                                               | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 33                                                                                                         | Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide                                               | 61  | LF    | \$ 4.00             | \$ 244.00    | \$ 3.00               | \$ 183.00    | \$ 1.60           | \$ 97.60      |
| 34                                                                                                         | Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide                                              | 70  | LF    | \$ 8.00             | \$ 560.00    | \$ 5.00               | \$ 350.00    | \$ 2.40           | \$ 168.00     |
| 35                                                                                                         | Traffic Stripes, 24" Wide                                              | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 36                                                                                                         | Traffic Markings                                                       | 14  | SF    | \$ 30.00            | \$ 420.00    | \$ 12.00              | \$ 168.00    | \$ 7.00           | \$ 98.00      |
| 37                                                                                                         | Detectable Warning Surface                                             | 0   | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 38                                                                                                         | Paint Curb Yellow                                                      | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 39                                                                                                         | Clean and Seal Joints                                                  | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 40                                                                                                         | Cleaning and Sweeping                                                  | 250 | SY    | \$ 10.00            | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 4.00               | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 3.00           | \$ 750.00     |
| 41                                                                                                         | Tack Coat, Grade RS-1                                                  | 25  | GALS. | \$ 50.00            | \$ 1,250.00  | \$ 3.00               | \$ 75.00     | \$ 5.00           | \$ 125.00     |
| 42                                                                                                         | Sawcut and Seal Joints                                                 | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 43                                                                                                         | Type III Barricade                                                     | 0   | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 44                                                                                                         | Post-Mounted Delineator                                                | 0   | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 45                                                                                                         | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                               | 1   | LS    | \$ 1,250.00         | \$ 1,250.00  | \$ 1,250.00           | \$ 1,250.00  | \$ 1,250.00       | \$ 1,250.00   |
| 46                                                                                                         | Fuel Price Adjustment                                                  | 1   | LS    | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00           | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00       | \$ 1,000.00   |
|                                                                                                            | SUBTOTAL (Items 1-46)                                                  |     |       |                     | \$ 80,524.00 |                       | \$ 82,936.00 |                   | \$ 94,893.60  |
| *47                                                                                                        | Plus 10% Contingencies                                                 |     |       |                     | \$ 8,052.40  |                       | \$ 8,293.60  |                   | \$ 9,489.36   |
|                                                                                                            | TOTAL LUMP SUM AMOUNT BID - BASE BID 'A' [Items 1-47] ~ (in Numbers) = |     |       |                     | \$ 88,576.40 |                       | \$ 91,229.60 |                   | \$ 104,382.96 |

SUMMARY OF BIDS

| Base Bid 'B' - Second Street from Rhoads Avenue to the Dead End |                                                                                                                    |     |      | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |              | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |             | COMMAND CO., INC. |             |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|------|---------------------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|
| No.                                                             | Item Description- Payment Items                                                                                    | Qty | Unit | Unit Price          | Amount       | Unit Price            | Amount      | Unit Price        | Amount      |
| 1                                                               | Test Pits                                                                                                          | 0   | CY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00      | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 2                                                               | Sawcut Bituminous Pavement                                                                                         | 62  | LF   | \$ 5.00             | \$ 310.00    | \$ 10.00              | \$ 620.00   | \$ 13.00          | \$ 806.00   |
| 3                                                               | Sawcut Concrete Pavement                                                                                           | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00      | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 4                                                               | Excavation, Unclassified                                                                                           | 80  | CY   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 93.00              | \$ 7,440.00 | \$ 102.00         | \$ 8,160.00 |
| 5                                                               | Milling Pavement, 2" Thick                                                                                         | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00      | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 6                                                               | Remove Concrete Roadway                                                                                            | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00      | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 7                                                               | Remove Concrete Gutter                                                                                             | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00      | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 8                                                               | Precast Storm Drg. MH w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric                 | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00      | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 9                                                               | Type 'A' Inlet with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric                | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00      | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 10                                                              | 4" Dia. PVC, Sch. 40 Pipe w/ Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric            | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00      | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 11                                                              | 12" Dia. CLDIP, Cl. 52, Stm Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00      | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 12                                                              | 15" Dia. RCP, Cl. 3, Stm. Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric   | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00      | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 13                                                              | Cleanout, Complete with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric            | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00      | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 14                                                              | 6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B'                                                                                 | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00      | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 15                                                              | Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter Combination, Class 'B'                                                         | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00      | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 16                                                              | Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 4" Thick, Class 'B'                                                               | 3   | SY   | \$ 700.00           | \$ 2,100.00  | \$ 89.00              | \$ 267.00   | \$ 452.00         | \$ 1,356.00 |
| 17                                                              | Concrete Driveway Apron/ Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B'                                                             | 7   | SY   | \$ 800.00           | \$ 5,600.00  | \$ 120.00             | \$ 840.00   | \$ 262.00         | \$ 1,834.00 |
| 18                                                              | Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                               | 5   | SY   | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 154.00             | \$ 770.00   | \$ 382.00         | \$ 1,910.00 |
| 19                                                              | Concrete Roadway, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                              | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00      | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 20                                                              | Concrete Roadway, 9" Thick, Class 'V' with Dowel Bars                                                              | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00      | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 21                                                              | Pavement Reinforcement Geogrid                                                                                     | 239 | SY   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 2,390.00  | \$ 7.00               | \$ 1,673.00 | \$ 8.00           | \$ 1,912.00 |
| 22                                                              | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick (Roadway)                                                                 | 35  | SY   | \$ 38.00            | \$ 1,330.00  | \$ 16.00              | \$ 560.00   | \$ 32.50          | \$ 1,137.50 |
| 23                                                              | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick (Driveway)                                                                | 230 | SY   | \$ 32.00            | \$ 7,360.00  | \$ 15.00              | \$ 3,450.00 | \$ 23.50          | \$ 5,405.00 |
| 24                                                              | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 4" Thick (Roadway)                                                            | 9   | SY   | \$ 50.00            | \$ 450.00    | \$ 45.00              | \$ 405.00   | \$ 145.00         | \$ 1,305.00 |
| 25                                                              | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 3" Thick (Driveway)                                                           | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00      | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |

SUMMARY OF BIDS

| Base Bid 'B' - Second Street from Rhoads Avenue to the Dead End - Continued |                                                                        |     |       | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |              | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |              | COMMAND CO., INC. |              |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|-------|---------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|
| No.                                                                         | Item Description- Payment Items                                        | Qty | Unit  | Unit Price          | Amount       | Unit Price            | Amount       | Unit Price        | Amount       |
| 26                                                                          | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 3" Thick                      | 230 | SY    | \$ 40.00            | \$ 9,200.00  | \$ 35.00              | \$ 8,050.00  | \$ 44.00          | \$ 10,120.00 |
| 27                                                                          | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick                      | 9   | SY    | \$ 200.00           | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 19.00              | \$ 171.00    | \$ 137.00         | \$ 1,233.00  |
| 28                                                                          | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Leveling Course                               | 0   | TONS  | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 29                                                                          | Interlocking Precast Landscape Wall System, Complete                   | 0   | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 30                                                                          | Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding                                          | 125 | SY    | \$ 20.00            | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 9.00               | \$ 1,125.00  | \$ 36.00          | \$ 4,500.00  |
| 31                                                                          | Sign                                                                   | 6   | UN    | \$ 750.00           | \$ 4,500.00  | \$ 450.00             | \$ 2,700.00  | \$ 355.00         | \$ 2,130.00  |
| 32                                                                          | Traffic Stripes, 4" Wide                                               | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 33                                                                          | Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide                                               | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 34                                                                          | Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide                                              | 5   | LF    | \$ 8.00             | \$ 40.00     | \$ 5.00               | \$ 25.00     | \$ 2.40           | \$ 12.00     |
| 35                                                                          | Traffic Stripes, 24" Wide                                              | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 36                                                                          | Traffic Markings                                                       | 14  | SF    | \$ 30.00            | \$ 420.00    | \$ 12.00              | \$ 168.00    | \$ 7.00           | \$ 98.00     |
| 37                                                                          | Detectable Warning Surface                                             | 0   | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 38                                                                          | Paint Curb Yellow                                                      | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 39                                                                          | Clean and Seal Joints                                                  | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 40                                                                          | Cleaning and Sweeping                                                  | 0   | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 41                                                                          | Tack Coat, Grade RS-1                                                  | 0   | GALS. | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 42                                                                          | Sawcut and Seal Joints                                                 | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 43                                                                          | Type III Barricade                                                     | 2   | UN    | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 800.00             | \$ 1,600.00  | \$ 370.00         | \$ 740.00    |
| 44                                                                          | Post-Mounted Delineator                                                | 0   | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 45                                                                          | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                               | 1   | LS    | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00           | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00       | \$ 1,000.00  |
| 46                                                                          | Fuel Price Adjustment                                                  | 1   | LS    | \$ 750.00           | \$ 750.00    | \$ 750.00             | \$ 750.00    | \$ 750.00         | \$ 750.00    |
|                                                                             | SUBTOTAL (Items 1-46)                                                  |     |       |                     | \$ 64,750.00 |                       | \$ 31,614.00 |                   | \$ 44,408.50 |
| *47                                                                         | Plus 10% Contingencies                                                 |     |       |                     | \$ 6,475.00  |                       | \$ 3,161.40  |                   | \$ 4,440.85  |
|                                                                             | TOTAL LUMP SUM AMOUNT BID - BASE BID 'B' [Items 1-47] ~ (in Numbers) = |     |       |                     | \$ 71,225.00 |                       | \$ 34,775.40 |                   | \$ 48,849.35 |

SUMMARY OF BIDS

| Base Bid 'C' - Intersection of Lees Lane and Kraft Avenue |                                                                                                                    |     |      | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |              | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |              | COMMAND CO., INC. |              |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|------|---------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|
| No.                                                       | Item Description- Payment Items                                                                                    | Qty | Unit | Unit Price          | Amount       | Unit Price            | Amount       | Unit Price        | Amount       |
| 1                                                         | Test Pits                                                                                                          | 0   | CY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 2                                                         | Sawcut Bituminous Pavement                                                                                         | 185 | LF   | \$ 5.00             | \$ 925.00    | \$ 5.00               | \$ 925.00    | \$ 8.25           | \$ 1,526.25  |
| 3                                                         | Sawcut Concrete Pavement                                                                                           | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 4                                                         | Excavation, Unclassified                                                                                           | 275 | CY   | \$ 75.00            | \$ 20,625.00 | \$ 64.00              | \$ 17,600.00 | \$ 89.00          | \$ 24,475.00 |
| 5                                                         | Milling Pavement, 2" Thick                                                                                         | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 6                                                         | Remove Concrete Roadway                                                                                            | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 7                                                         | Remove Concrete Gutter                                                                                             | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 8                                                         | Precast Storm Drg. MH w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric                 | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 9                                                         | Type 'A' Inlet with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric                | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 10                                                        | 4" Dia. PVC, Sch. 40 Pipe w/ Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric            | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 11                                                        | 12" Dia. CLDIP, Cl. 52, Stm Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 12                                                        | 15" Dia. RCP, Cl. 3, Stm. Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric   | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 13                                                        | Cleanout, Complete with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric            | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 14                                                        | 6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B'                                                                                 | 220 | LF   | \$ 80.00            | \$ 17,600.00 | \$ 55.00              | \$ 12,100.00 | \$ 52.00          | \$ 11,440.00 |
| 15                                                        | Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter Combination, Class 'B'                                                         | 5   | LF   | \$ 200.00           | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 63.00              | \$ 315.00    | \$ 121.00         | \$ 605.00    |
| 16                                                        | Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 4" Thick, Class 'B'                                                               | 135 | SY   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 88.00              | \$ 11,880.00 | \$ 103.00         | \$ 13,905.00 |
| 17                                                        | Concrete Driveway Apron/ Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B'                                                             | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 18                                                        | Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                               | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 19                                                        | Concrete Roadway, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                              | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 20                                                        | Concrete Roadway, 9" Thick, Class 'V' with Dowel Bars                                                              | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 21                                                        | Pavement Reinforcement Geogrid                                                                                     | 840 | SY   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 8,400.00  | \$ 6.00               | \$ 5,040.00  | \$ 8.50           | \$ 7,140.00  |
| 22                                                        | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick (Roadway)                                                                 | 840 | SY   | \$ 20.00            | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ 24.00              | \$ 20,160.00 | \$ 23.00          | \$ 19,320.00 |
| 23                                                        | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick (Driveway)                                                                | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 24                                                        | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 4" Thick (Roadway)                                                            | 840 | SY   | \$ 25.00            | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 26.00              | \$ 21,840.00 | \$ 38.50          | \$ 32,340.00 |
| 25                                                        | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 3" Thick (Driveway)                                                           | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |

SUMMARY OF BIDS

| Base Bid 'C' - Intersection of Lees Lane and Kraft Avenue - Continued |                                                                        |     |       | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |               | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |               | COMMAND CO., INC. |               |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|-------|---------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| No.                                                                   | Item Description- Payment Items                                        | Qty | Unit  | Unit Price          | Amount        | Unit Price            | Amount        | Unit Price        | Amount        |
| 26                                                                    | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 3" Thick                      | 0   | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 27                                                                    | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick                      | 840 | SY    | \$ 15.00            | \$ 12,600.00  | \$ 18.00              | \$ 15,120.00  | \$ 30.00          | \$ 25,200.00  |
| 28                                                                    | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Leveling Course                               | 0   | TONS  | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 29                                                                    | Interlocking Precast Landscape Wall System, Complete                   | 252 | SF    | \$ 40.00            | \$ 10,080.00  | \$ 69.00              | \$ 17,388.00  | \$ 54.50          | \$ 13,734.00  |
| 30                                                                    | Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding                                          | 160 | SY    | \$ 10.00            | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 8.00               | \$ 1,280.00   | \$ 41.00          | \$ 6,560.00   |
| 31                                                                    | Sign                                                                   | 3   | UN    | \$ 750.00           | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ 400.00             | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 355.00         | \$ 1,065.00   |
| 32                                                                    | Traffic Stripes, 4" Wide                                               | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 33                                                                    | Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide                                               | 290 | LF    | \$ 4.00             | \$ 1,160.00   | \$ 3.00               | \$ 870.00     | \$ 1.60           | \$ 464.00     |
| 34                                                                    | Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide                                              | 330 | LF    | \$ 8.00             | \$ 2,640.00   | \$ 5.00               | \$ 1,650.00   | \$ 2.40           | \$ 792.00     |
| 35                                                                    | Traffic Stripes, 24" Wide                                              | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 36                                                                    | Traffic Markings                                                       | 100 | SF    | \$ 30.00            | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 12.00              | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 7.00           | \$ 700.00     |
| 37                                                                    | Detectable Warning Surface                                             | 64  | SF    | \$ 50.00            | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 55.00              | \$ 3,520.00   | \$ 35.00          | \$ 2,240.00   |
| 38                                                                    | Paint Curb Yellow                                                      | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 39                                                                    | Clean and Seal Joints                                                  | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 40                                                                    | Cleaning and Sweeping                                                  | 0   | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 41                                                                    | Tack Coat, Grade RS-1                                                  | 0   | GALS. | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 42                                                                    | Sawcut and Seal Joints                                                 | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 43                                                                    | Type III Barricade                                                     | 0   | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 44                                                                    | Post-Mounted Delineator                                                | 0   | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 45                                                                    | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                               | 1   | LS    | \$ 1,250.00         | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 1,250.00           | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 1,250.00       | \$ 1,250.00   |
| 46                                                                    | Fuel Price Adjustment                                                  | 1   | LS    | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00           | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00       | \$ 1,000.00   |
|                                                                       | SUBTOTAL (Items 1-46)                                                  |     |       |                     | \$ 138,630.00 |                       | \$ 134,338.00 |                   | \$ 163,756.25 |
| *47                                                                   | Plus 10% Contingencies                                                 |     |       |                     | \$ 13,863.00  |                       | \$ 13,433.80  |                   | \$ 16,375.63  |
|                                                                       | TOTAL LUMP SUM AMOUNT BID - BASE BID 'C' [Items 1-47] ~ (In Numbers) = |     |       |                     | \$ 152,493.00 |                       | \$ 147,771.80 |                   | \$ 180,131.88 |

SUMMARY OF BIDS

| Base Bid 'D' - Intersection of Hazel Avenue and Westmont Avenue |                                                                                                                    |     |      | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |              | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |              | COMMAND CO., INC. |              |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|------|---------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|
| No.                                                             | Item Description- Payment Items                                                                                    | Qty | Unit | Unit Price          | Amount       | Unit Price            | Amount       | Unit Price        | Amount       |
| 1                                                               | Test Pits                                                                                                          | 20  | CY   | \$ 350.00           | \$ 7,000.00  | \$ 70.00              | \$ 1,400.00  | \$ 125.00         | \$ 2,500.00  |
| 2                                                               | Sawcut Bituminous Pavement                                                                                         | 474 | LF   | \$ 5.00             | \$ 2,370.00  | \$ 4.00               | \$ 1,896.00  | \$ 6.50           | \$ 3,081.00  |
| 3                                                               | Sawcut Concrete Pavement                                                                                           | 296 | LF   | \$ 8.00             | \$ 2,368.00  | \$ 6.00               | \$ 1,776.00  | \$ 12.00          | \$ 3,552.00  |
| 4                                                               | Excavation, Unclassified                                                                                           | 25  | CY   | \$ 150.00           | \$ 3,750.00  | \$ 125.00             | \$ 3,125.00  | \$ 108.00         | \$ 2,700.00  |
| 5                                                               | Milling Pavement, 2" Thick                                                                                         | 381 | SY   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 3,810.00  | \$ 18.00              | \$ 6,858.00  | \$ 17.50          | \$ 6,667.50  |
| 6                                                               | Remove Concrete Roadway                                                                                            | 73  | SY   | \$ 250.00           | \$ 18,250.00 | \$ 55.00              | \$ 4,015.00  | \$ 76.00          | \$ 5,548.00  |
| 7                                                               | Remove Concrete Gutter                                                                                             | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 8                                                               | Precast Storm Drg. MH w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric                 | 2   | UN   | \$ 20,000.00        | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 5,800.00           | \$ 11,600.00 | \$ 6,800.00       | \$ 13,600.00 |
| 9                                                               | Type 'A' Inlet with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric                | 4   | UN   | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 6,500.00           | \$ 26,000.00 | \$ 5,300.00       | \$ 21,200.00 |
| 10                                                              | 4" Dia. PVC, Sch. 40 Pipe w/ Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric            | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 11                                                              | 12" Dia. CLDIP, Cl. 52, Stm Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric | 84  | LF   | \$ 350.00           | \$ 29,400.00 | \$ 180.00             | \$ 15,120.00 | \$ 182.00         | \$ 15,288.00 |
| 12                                                              | 15" Dia. RCP, Cl. 3, Stm. Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric   | 8   | LF   | \$ 500.00           | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 56.00              | \$ 448.00    | \$ 200.00         | \$ 1,600.00  |
| 13                                                              | Cleanout, Complete with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric            | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 14                                                              | 6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B'                                                                                 | 180 | LF   | \$ 80.00            | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 47.00              | \$ 8,460.00  | \$ 63.00          | \$ 11,340.00 |
| 15                                                              | Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter Combination, Class 'B'                                                         | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 16                                                              | Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 4" Thick, Class 'B'                                                               | 90  | SY   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 9,000.00  | \$ 89.00              | \$ 8,010.00  | \$ 91.00          | \$ 8,190.00  |
| 17                                                              | Concrete Driveway Apron/ Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B'                                                             | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 18                                                              | Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                               | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 19                                                              | Concrete Roadway, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                              | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 20                                                              | Concrete Roadway, 9" Thick, Class 'V' with Dowel Bars                                                              | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 21                                                              | Pavement Reinforcement Geogrid                                                                                     | 146 | SY   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 1,460.00  | \$ 5.00               | \$ 730.00    | \$ 7.70           | \$ 1,124.20  |
| 22                                                              | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick (Roadway)                                                                 | 146 | SY   | \$ 20.00            | \$ 2,920.00  | \$ 36.00              | \$ 5,256.00  | \$ 30.00          | \$ 4,380.00  |
| 23                                                              | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick (Driveway)                                                                | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 24                                                              | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 4" Thick (Roadway)                                                            | 146 | SY   | \$ 30.00            | \$ 4,380.00  | \$ 48.00              | \$ 7,008.00  | \$ 49.00          | \$ 7,154.00  |
| 25                                                              | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 3" Thick (Driveway)                                                           | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |

SUMMARY OF BIDS

| Base Bid 'D' - Intersection of Hazel Avenue and Westmont Avenue - Continued |                                                                        |     |       | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |               | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |               | COMMAND CO., INC. |               |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|-------|---------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| No.                                                                         | Item Description- Payment Items                                        | Qty | Unit  | Unit Price          | Amount        | Unit Price            | Amount        | Unit Price        | Amount        |
| 26                                                                          | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 3" Thick                      | 0   | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 27                                                                          | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick                      | 528 | SY    | \$ 17.00            | \$ 8,976.00   | \$ 24.00              | \$ 12,672.00  | \$ 30.00          | \$ 15,840.00  |
| 28                                                                          | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Leveling Course                               | 21  | TONS  | \$ 250.00           | \$ 5,250.00   | \$ 120.00             | \$ 2,520.00   | \$ 215.00         | \$ 4,515.00   |
| 29                                                                          | Interlocking Precast Landscape Wall System, Complete                   | 150 | SF    | \$ 40.00            | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 28.00              | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ 62.00          | \$ 9,300.00   |
| 30                                                                          | Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding                                          | 120 | SY    | \$ 10.00            | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 8.00               | \$ 960.00     | \$ 57.00          | \$ 6,840.00   |
| 31                                                                          | Sign                                                                   | 3   | UN    | \$ 750.00           | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ 450.00             | \$ 1,350.00   | \$ 355.00         | \$ 1,065.00   |
| 32                                                                          | Traffic Stripes, 4" Wide                                               | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 33                                                                          | Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide                                               | 225 | LF    | \$ 4.00             | \$ 900.00     | \$ 3.00               | \$ 675.00     | \$ 1.60           | \$ 360.00     |
| 34                                                                          | Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide                                              | 250 | LF    | \$ 8.00             | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 5.00               | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 2.40           | \$ 600.00     |
| 35                                                                          | Traffic Stripes, 24" Wide                                              | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 36                                                                          | Traffic Markings                                                       | 28  | SF    | \$ 30.00            | \$ 840.00     | \$ 12.00              | \$ 336.00     | \$ 7.00           | \$ 196.00     |
| 37                                                                          | Detectable Warning Surface                                             | 64  | SF    | \$ 50.00            | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 55.00              | \$ 3,520.00   | \$ 35.00          | \$ 2,240.00   |
| 38                                                                          | Paint Curb Yellow                                                      | 20  | LF    | \$ 3.00             | \$ 60.00      | \$ 3.00               | \$ 60.00      | \$ 1.00           | \$ 20.00      |
| 39                                                                          | Clean and Seal Joints                                                  | 462 | LF    | \$ 3.00             | \$ 1,386.00   | \$ 5.00               | \$ 2,310.00   | \$ 4.50           | \$ 2,079.00   |
| 40                                                                          | Cleaning and Sweeping                                                  | 0   | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 41                                                                          | Tack Coat, Grade RS-1                                                  | 0   | GALS. | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 42                                                                          | Sawcut and Seal Joints                                                 | 462 | LF    | \$ 3.00             | \$ 1,386.00   | \$ 16.00              | \$ 7,392.00   | \$ 5.00           | \$ 2,310.00   |
| 43                                                                          | Type III Barricade                                                     | 0   | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 44                                                                          | Post-Mounted Delineator                                                | 0   | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 45                                                                          | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                               | 1   | LS    | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00           | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00       | \$ 1,000.00   |
| 46                                                                          | Fuel Price Adjustment                                                  | 1   | LS    | \$ 750.00           | \$ 750.00     | \$ 750.00             | \$ 750.00     | \$ 750.00         | \$ 750.00     |
|                                                                             | SUBTOTAL (Items 1-46)                                                  |     |       |                     | \$ 218,306.00 |                       | \$ 140,697.00 |                   | \$ 155,039.70 |
| *47                                                                         | Plus 10% Contingencies                                                 |     |       |                     | \$ 21,830.60  |                       | \$ 14,069.70  |                   | \$ 15,503.97  |
|                                                                             | TOTAL LUMP SUM AMOUNT BID - BASE BID 'D' [Items 1-47] ~ (In Numbers) = |     |       |                     | \$ 240,136.60 |                       | \$ 154,766.70 |                   | \$ 170,543.67 |

SUMMARY OF BIDS

| Base Bid 'E' - Intersection of Hedgerow Court and Cornwall Drive |                                                                                                                     |     |      | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |              | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |              | COMMAND CO., INC. |              |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|------|---------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|
| No.                                                              | Item Description- Payment Items                                                                                     | Qty | Unit | Unit Price          | Amount       | Unit Price            | Amount       | Unit Price        | Amount       |
| 1                                                                | Test Pits                                                                                                           | 0   | CY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 2                                                                | Sawcut Bituminous Pavement                                                                                          | 100 | LF   | \$ 5.00             | \$ 500.00    | \$ 5.00               | \$ 500.00    | \$ 9.00           | \$ 900.00    |
| 3                                                                | Sawcut Concrete Pavement                                                                                            | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 4                                                                | Excavation, Unclassified                                                                                            | 450 | CY   | \$ 75.00            | \$ 33,750.00 | \$ 46.00              | \$ 20,700.00 | \$ 70.00          | \$ 31,500.00 |
| 5                                                                | Milling Pavement, 2" Thick                                                                                          | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 6                                                                | Remove Concrete Roadway                                                                                             | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 7                                                                | Remove Concrete Gutter                                                                                              | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 8                                                                | Precast Storm Drg. MH w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric                  | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 9                                                                | Type 'A' Inlet with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric                 | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 10                                                               | 4" Dia. PVC, Sch. 40 Pipe w/ Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric             | 69  | LF   | \$ 250.00           | \$ 17,250.00 | \$ 58.00              | \$ 4,002.00  | \$ 84.00          | \$ 5,796.00  |
| 11                                                               | 12" Dia. CLDIP, Cl. 52, Strn Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 12                                                               | 15" Dia. RCP, Cl. 3, Strn. Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric   | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 13                                                               | Cleanout, Complete with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric             | 4   | UN   | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 450.00             | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 450.00         | \$ 1,800.00  |
| 14                                                               | 6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B'                                                                                  | 385 | LF   | \$ 80.00            | \$ 30,800.00 | \$ 48.00              | \$ 18,480.00 | \$ 56.00          | \$ 21,560.00 |
| 15                                                               | Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter Combination, Class 'B'                                                          | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 16                                                               | Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 4" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                | 7   | SY   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 700.00    | \$ 93.00              | \$ 651.00    | \$ 140.00         | \$ 980.00    |
| 17                                                               | Concrete Driveway Apron/ Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B'                                                              | 50  | SY   | \$ 150.00           | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 125.00             | \$ 6,250.00  | \$ 145.00         | \$ 7,250.00  |
| 18                                                               | Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                                | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 19                                                               | Concrete Roadway, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                               | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 20                                                               | Concrete Roadway, 9" Thick, Class 'V' with Dowel Bars                                                               | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 21                                                               | Pavement Reinforcement Geogrid                                                                                      | 940 | SY   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 9,400.00  | \$ 3.00               | \$ 2,820.00  | \$ 8.00           | \$ 7,520.00  |
| 22                                                               | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick (Roadway)                                                                  | 940 | SY   | \$ 20.00            | \$ 18,800.00 | \$ 17.00              | \$ 15,980.00 | \$ 20.00          | \$ 18,800.00 |
| 23                                                               | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick (Driveway)                                                                 | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 24                                                               | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 4" Thick (Roadway)                                                             | 940 | SY   | \$ 25.00            | \$ 23,500.00 | \$ 25.00              | \$ 23,500.00 | \$ 36.00          | \$ 33,840.00 |
| 25                                                               | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 3" Thick (Driveway)                                                            | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |

SUMMARY OF BIDS

| Base Bid 'E' - Intersection of Hedgerow Court and Cornwall Drive - Continued |                                                                        |     |       | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |               | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |               | COMMAND CO., INC. |               |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|-------|---------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| No.                                                                          | Item Description- Payment Items                                        | Qty | Unit  | Unit Price          | Amount        | Unit Price            | Amount        | Unit Price        | Amount        |
| 26                                                                           | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 3" Thick                      | 0   | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 27                                                                           | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick                      | 940 | SY    | \$ 15.00            | \$ 14,100.00  | \$ 18.00              | \$ 16,920.00  | \$ 23.00          | \$ 21,620.00  |
| 28                                                                           | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Leveling Course                               | 0   | TONS  | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 29                                                                           | Interlocking Precast Landscape Wall System, Complete                   | 0   | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 30                                                                           | Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding                                          | 205 | SY    | \$ 10.00            | \$ 2,050.00   | \$ 6.00               | \$ 1,230.00   | \$ 27.00          | \$ 5,535.00   |
| 31                                                                           | Sign                                                                   | 2   | UN    | \$ 750.00           | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 450.00             | \$ 900.00     | \$ 450.00         | \$ 900.00     |
| 32                                                                           | Traffic Stripes, 4" Wide                                               | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 33                                                                           | Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide                                               | 100 | LF    | \$ 4.00             | \$ 400.00     | \$ 3.00               | \$ 300.00     | \$ 1.60           | \$ 160.00     |
| 34                                                                           | Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide                                              | 115 | LF    | \$ 8.00             | \$ 920.00     | \$ 5.00               | \$ 575.00     | \$ 2.40           | \$ 276.00     |
| 35                                                                           | Traffic Stripes, 24" Wide                                              | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 36                                                                           | Traffic Markings                                                       | 14  | SF    | \$ 30.00            | \$ 420.00     | \$ 12.00              | \$ 168.00     | \$ 7.00           | \$ 98.00      |
| 37                                                                           | Detectable Warning Surface                                             | 0   | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 38                                                                           | Paint Curb Yellow                                                      | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 39                                                                           | Clean and Seal Joints                                                  | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 40                                                                           | Cleaning and Sweeping                                                  | 0   | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 41                                                                           | Tack Coat, Grade RS-1                                                  | 0   | GALS. | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 42                                                                           | Sawcut and Seal Joints                                                 | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 43                                                                           | Type III Barricade                                                     | 0   | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 44                                                                           | Post-Mounted Delineator                                                | 0   | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 45                                                                           | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                               | 1   | LS    | \$ 1,500.00         | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,500.00           | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,500.00       | \$ 1,500.00   |
| 46                                                                           | Fuel Price Adjustment                                                  | 1   | LS    | \$ 1,250.00         | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 1,250.00           | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 1,250.00       | \$ 1,250.00   |
|                                                                              | SUBTOTAL (Items 1-46)                                                  |     |       |                     | \$ 172,340.00 |                       | \$ 117,526.00 |                   | \$ 161,285.00 |
| *47                                                                          | Plus 10% Contingencies                                                 |     |       |                     | \$ 17,234.00  |                       | \$ 11,752.60  |                   | \$ 16,128.50  |
|                                                                              | TOTAL LUMP SUM AMOUNT BID - BASE BID 'E' [Items 1-47] ~ (in Numbers) = |     |       |                     | \$ 189,574.00 |                       | \$ 129,278.60 |                   | \$ 177,413.50 |

SUMMARY OF BIDS

| Base Bid 'F' - Virginia Avenue from Cooper Street to Center Street |                                                                                                                    |       |      | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |              | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |              | COMMAND CO., INC. |               |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|------|---------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-------------------|---------------|
| No.                                                                | Item Description- Payment Items                                                                                    | Qty   | Unit | Unit Price          | Amount       | Unit Price            | Amount       | Unit Price        | Amount        |
| 1                                                                  | Test Pits                                                                                                          | 0     | CY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 2                                                                  | Sawcut Bituminous Pavement                                                                                         | 112   | LF   | \$ 5.00             | \$ 560.00    | \$ 4.00               | \$ 448.00    | \$ 12.50          | \$ 1,400.00   |
| 3                                                                  | Sawcut Concrete Pavement                                                                                           | 120   | LF   | \$ 8.00             | \$ 960.00    | \$ 6.00               | \$ 720.00    | \$ 22.25          | \$ 2,670.00   |
| 4                                                                  | Excavation, Unclassified                                                                                           | 3     | CY   | \$ 500.00           | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 145.00             | \$ 435.00    | \$ 360.00         | \$ 1,080.00   |
| 5                                                                  | Milling Pavement, 2" Thick                                                                                         | 2,870 | SY   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 28,700.00 | \$ 6.00               | \$ 17,220.00 | \$ 7.70           | \$ 22,099.00  |
| 6                                                                  | Remove Concrete Roadway                                                                                            | 20    | SY   | \$ 300.00           | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 115.00             | \$ 2,300.00  | \$ 143.00         | \$ 2,860.00   |
| 7                                                                  | Remove Concrete Gutter                                                                                             | 550   | SY   | \$ 50.00            | \$ 27,500.00 | \$ 45.00              | \$ 24,750.00 | \$ 50.00          | \$ 27,500.00  |
| 8                                                                  | Precast Storm Drg. MH w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric                 | 0     | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 9                                                                  | Type 'A' Inlet with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric                | 0     | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 10                                                                 | 4" Dia. PVC, Sch. 40 Pipe w/ Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric            | 0     | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 11                                                                 | 12" Dia. CLDIP, Cl. 52, Stm Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric | 0     | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 12                                                                 | 15" Dia. RCP, Cl. 3, Stm. Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric   | 0     | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 13                                                                 | Cleanout, Complete with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric            | 0     | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 14                                                                 | 6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B'                                                                                 | 1,580 | LF   | \$ 40.00            | \$ 63,200.00 | \$ 46.00              | \$ 72,680.00 | \$ 48.00          | \$ 75,840.00  |
| 15                                                                 | Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter Combination, Class 'B'                                                         | 0     | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 16                                                                 | Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 4" Thick, Class 'B'                                                               | 30    | SY   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 94.00              | \$ 2,820.00  | \$ 125.00         | \$ 3,750.00   |
| 17                                                                 | Concrete Driveway Apron/ Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B'                                                             | 135   | SY   | \$ 150.00           | \$ 20,250.00 | \$ 104.00             | \$ 14,040.00 | \$ 180.00         | \$ 24,300.00  |
| 18                                                                 | Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                               | 570   | SY   | \$ 25.00            | \$ 14,250.00 | \$ 132.00             | \$ 75,240.00 | \$ 185.00         | \$ 105,450.00 |
| 19                                                                 | Concrete Roadway, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                              | 20    | SY   | \$ 500.00           | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 155.00             | \$ 3,100.00  | \$ 215.00         | \$ 4,300.00   |
| 20                                                                 | Concrete Roadway, 9" Thick, Class 'V' with Dowel Bars                                                              | 0     | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 21                                                                 | Pavement Reinforcement Geogrid                                                                                     | 0     | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 22                                                                 | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick (Roadway)                                                                 | 0     | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 23                                                                 | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick (Driveway)                                                                | 0     | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 24                                                                 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 4" Thick (Roadway)                                                            | 0     | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 25                                                                 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 3" Thick (Driveway)                                                           | 0     | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |

SUMMARY OF BIDS

| Base Bid 'F' - Virginia Avenue from Cooper Street to Center Street - Continued |                                                                        |       |       | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |               | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |               | COMMAND CO., INC. |               |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|-------|---------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| No.                                                                            | Item Description- Payment Items                                        | Qty   | Unit  | Unit Price          | Amount        | Unit Price            | Amount        | Unit Price        | Amount        |
| 26                                                                             | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 3" Thick                      | 0     | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 27                                                                             | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick                      | 2,315 | SY    | \$ 15.00            | \$ 34,725.00  | \$ 14.00              | \$ 32,410.00  | \$ 20.00          | \$ 46,300.00  |
| 28                                                                             | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Leveling Course                               | 150   | TONS  | \$ 180.00           | \$ 27,000.00  | \$ 104.00             | \$ 15,600.00  | \$ 140.00         | \$ 21,000.00  |
| 29                                                                             | Interlocking Precast Landscape Wall System, Complete                   | 0     | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 30                                                                             | Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding                                          | 355   | SY    | \$ 10.00            | \$ 3,550.00   | \$ 7.00               | \$ 2,485.00   | \$ 45.00          | \$ 15,975.00  |
| 31                                                                             | Sign                                                                   | 4     | UN    | \$ 750.00           | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 425.00             | \$ 1,700.00   | \$ 450.00         | \$ 1,800.00   |
| 32                                                                             | Traffic Stripes, 4" Wide                                               | 0     | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 33                                                                             | Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide                                               | 0     | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 34                                                                             | Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide                                              | 30    | LF    | \$ 8.00             | \$ 240.00     | \$ 6.00               | \$ 180.00     | \$ 1.60           | \$ 48.00      |
| 35                                                                             | Traffic Stripes, 24" Wide                                              | 0     | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 36                                                                             | Traffic Markings                                                       | 28    | SF    | \$ 30.00            | \$ 840.00     | \$ 12.00              | \$ 336.00     | \$ 7.00           | \$ 196.00     |
| 37                                                                             | Detectable Warning Surface                                             | 0     | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 38                                                                             | Paint Curb Yellow                                                      | 211   | LF    | \$ 3.00             | \$ 633.00     | \$ 4.00               | \$ 844.00     | \$ 1.00           | \$ 211.00     |
| 39                                                                             | Clean and Seal Joints                                                  | 1,264 | LF    | \$ 3.00             | \$ 3,792.00   | \$ 5.00               | \$ 6,320.00   | \$ 4.25           | \$ 5,372.00   |
| 40                                                                             | Cleaning and Sweeping                                                  | 0     | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 41                                                                             | Tack Coat, Grade RS-1                                                  | 0     | GALS. | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 42                                                                             | Sawcut and Seal Joints                                                 | 1,264 | LF    | \$ 3.00             | \$ 3,792.00   | \$ 11.00              | \$ 13,904.00  | \$ 5.25           | \$ 6,636.00   |
| 43                                                                             | Type III Barricade                                                     | 0     | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 44                                                                             | Post-Mounted Delineator                                                | 0     | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 45                                                                             | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                               | 1     | LS    | \$ 3,500.00         | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 3,500.00           | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 3,500.00       | \$ 3,500.00   |
| 46                                                                             | Fuel Price Adjustment                                                  | 1     | LS    | \$ 3,250.00         | \$ 3,250.00   | \$ 3,250.00           | \$ 3,250.00   | \$ 3,250.00       | \$ 3,250.00   |
|                                                                                | SUBTOTAL (Items 1-46)                                                  |       |       |                     | \$ 260,242.00 |                       | \$ 294,282.00 |                   | \$ 375,537.00 |
| *47                                                                            | Plus 10% Contingencies                                                 |       |       |                     | \$ 26,024.20  |                       | \$ 29,428.20  |                   | \$ 37,553.70  |
|                                                                                | TOTAL LUMP SUM AMOUNT BID - BASE BID 'F' [Items 1-47] ~ (in Numbers) = |       |       |                     | \$ 286,266.20 |                       | \$ 323,710.20 |                   | \$ 413,090.70 |

SUMMARY OF BIDS

| Base Bid 'G' - Buckner Avenue - Phase 4, from Phase 3 to Memorial Avenue |                                                                                                                    |     |      | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |              | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |              | COMMAND CO., INC. |              |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|------|---------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|
| No.                                                                      | Item Description- Payment Items                                                                                    | Qty | Unit | Unit Price          | Amount       | Unit Price            | Amount       | Unit Price        | Amount       |
| 1                                                                        | Test Pits                                                                                                          | 0   | CY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 2                                                                        | Sawcut Bituminous Pavement                                                                                         | 80  | LF   | \$ 5.00             | \$ 400.00    | \$ 4.00               | \$ 320.00    | \$ 12.50          | \$ 1,000.00  |
| 3                                                                        | Sawcut Concrete Pavement                                                                                           | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 4                                                                        | Excavation, Unclassified                                                                                           | 290 | CY   | \$ 75.00            | \$ 21,750.00 | \$ 38.00              | \$ 11,020.00 | \$ 83.00          | \$ 24,070.00 |
| 5                                                                        | Milling Pavement, 2" Thick                                                                                         | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 6                                                                        | Remove Concrete Roadway                                                                                            | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 7                                                                        | Remove Concrete Gutter                                                                                             | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 8                                                                        | Precast Storm Drg. MH w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric                 | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 9                                                                        | Type 'A' Inlet with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric                | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 10                                                                       | 4" Dia. PVC, Sch. 40 Pipe w/ Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric            | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 11                                                                       | 12" Dia. CLDIP, Cl. 52, Stm Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 12                                                                       | 15" Dia. RCP, Cl. 3, Stm. Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric   | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 13                                                                       | Cleanout, Complete with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric            | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 14                                                                       | 6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B'                                                                                 | 565 | LF   | \$ 80.00            | \$ 45,200.00 | \$ 48.00              | \$ 27,120.00 | \$ 50.00          | \$ 28,250.00 |
| 15                                                                       | Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter Combination, Class 'B'                                                         | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 16                                                                       | Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 4" Thick, Class 'B'                                                               | 22  | SY   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 2,200.00  | \$ 93.00              | \$ 2,046.00  | \$ 128.00         | \$ 2,816.00  |
| 17                                                                       | Concrete Driveway Apron/ Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B'                                                             | 70  | SY   | \$ 150.00           | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 105.00             | \$ 7,350.00  | \$ 174.00         | \$ 12,180.00 |
| 18                                                                       | Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                               | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 19                                                                       | Concrete Roadway, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                              | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 20                                                                       | Concrete Roadway, 9" Thick, Class 'V' with Dowel Bars                                                              | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 21                                                                       | Pavement Reinforcement Geogrid                                                                                     | 855 | SY   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 8,550.00  | \$ 4.00               | \$ 3,420.00  | \$ 8.50           | \$ 7,267.50  |
| 22                                                                       | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick (Roadway)                                                                 | 855 | SY   | \$ 20.00            | \$ 17,100.00 | \$ 18.00              | \$ 15,390.00 | \$ 19.50          | \$ 16,672.50 |
| 23                                                                       | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick (Driveway)                                                                | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 24                                                                       | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 4" Thick (Roadway)                                                            | 855 | SY   | \$ 25.00            | \$ 21,375.00 | \$ 27.00              | \$ 23,085.00 | \$ 34.00          | \$ 29,070.00 |
| 25                                                                       | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 3" Thick (Driveway)                                                           | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |

| Base Bid 'G' - Buckner Avenue - Phase 4, from Phase 3 to Memorial Avenue - Continued |                                                                        |     |       | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |               | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |               | COMMAND CO., INC. |               |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|-------|---------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| No.                                                                                  | Item Description- Payment Items                                        | Qty | Unit  | Unit Price          | Amount        | Unit Price            | Amount        | Unit Price        | Amount        |
| 26                                                                                   | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 3" Thick                      | 0   | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 27                                                                                   | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick                      | 855 | SY    | \$ 15.00            | \$ 12,825.00  | \$ 19.00              | \$ 16,245.00  | \$ 24.00          | \$ 20,520.00  |
| 28                                                                                   | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Leveling Course                               | 0   | TONS  | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 29                                                                                   | Interlocking Precast Landscape Wall System, Complete                   | 0   | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 30                                                                                   | Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding                                          | 245 | SY    | \$ 10.00            | \$ 2,450.00   | \$ 6.00               | \$ 1,470.00   | \$ 27.50          | \$ 6,737.50   |
| 31                                                                                   | Sign                                                                   | 1   | UN    | \$ 750.00           | \$ 750.00     | \$ 600.00             | \$ 600.00     | \$ 450.00         | \$ 450.00     |
| 32                                                                                   | Traffic Stripes, 4" Wide                                               | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 33                                                                                   | Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide                                               | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 34                                                                                   | Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide                                              | 15  | LF    | \$ 6.00             | \$ 90.00      | \$ 6.00               | \$ 90.00      | \$ 2.40           | \$ 36.00      |
| 35                                                                                   | Traffic Stripes, 24" Wide                                              | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 36                                                                                   | Traffic Markings                                                       | 14  | SF    | \$ 30.00            | \$ 420.00     | \$ 23.00              | \$ 322.00     | \$ 7.00           | \$ 98.00      |
| 37                                                                                   | Detectable Warning Surface                                             | 0   | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 38                                                                                   | Paint Curb Yellow                                                      | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 39                                                                                   | Clean and Seal Joints                                                  | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 40                                                                                   | Cleaning and Sweeping                                                  | 0   | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 41                                                                                   | Tack Coat, Grade RS-1                                                  | 0   | GALS. | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 42                                                                                   | Sawcut and Seal Joints                                                 | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 43                                                                                   | Type III Barricade                                                     | 0   | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 44                                                                                   | Post-Mounted Delineator                                                | 0   | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 45                                                                                   | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                               | 1   | LS    | \$ 1,250.00         | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 1,250.00           | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 1,250.00       | \$ 1,250.00   |
| 46                                                                                   | Fuel Price Adjustment                                                  | 1   | LS    | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00           | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00       | \$ 1,000.00   |
|                                                                                      | SUBTOTAL (Items 1-46)                                                  |     |       |                     | \$ 145,860.00 |                       | \$ 110,728.00 |                   | \$ 151,417.50 |
| *47                                                                                  | Plus 10% Contingencies                                                 |     |       |                     | \$ 14,586.00  |                       | \$ 11,072.80  |                   | \$ 15,141.75  |
|                                                                                      | TOTAL LUMP SUM AMOUNT BID - BASE BID 'G' [Items 1-47] ~ (In Numbers) = |     |       |                     | \$ 160,446.00 |                       | \$ 121,800.80 |                   | \$ 166,559.25 |

SUMMARY OF BIDS

| Base Bid 'H' - East Albertson Avenue from Sunset Lane to Haddon Avenue (C.R. 561) |                                                                                                                    |       |      | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |               | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |              | COMMAND CO., INC. |              |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|------|---------------------|---------------|-----------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|
| No.                                                                               | Item Description- Payment Items                                                                                    | Qty   | Unit | Unit Price          | Amount        | Unit Price            | Amount       | Unit Price        | Amount       |
| 1                                                                                 | Test Pits                                                                                                          | 0     | CY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 2                                                                                 | Sawcut Bituminous Pavement                                                                                         | 20    | LF   | \$ 5.00             | \$ 100.00     | \$ 4.00               | \$ 80.00     | \$ 32.00          | \$ 640.00    |
| 3                                                                                 | Sawcut Concrete Pavement                                                                                           | 110   | LF   | \$ 8.00             | \$ 880.00     | \$ 6.00               | \$ 660.00    | \$ 38.00          | \$ 4,180.00  |
| 4                                                                                 | Excavation, Unclassified                                                                                           | 65    | CY   | \$ 75.00            | \$ 4,875.00   | \$ 156.00             | \$ 10,140.00 | \$ 133.00         | \$ 8,645.00  |
| 5                                                                                 | Milling Pavement, 2" Thick                                                                                         | 198   | SY   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 1,980.00   | \$ 18.00              | \$ 3,564.00  | \$ 36.00          | \$ 7,128.00  |
| 6                                                                                 | Remove Concrete Roadway                                                                                            | 120   | SY   | \$ 250.00           | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 123.00             | \$ 14,760.00 | \$ 46.00          | \$ 5,520.00  |
| 7                                                                                 | Remove Concrete Gutter                                                                                             | 0     | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 8                                                                                 | Precast Storm Drg. MH w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric                 | 0     | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 9                                                                                 | Type 'A' Inlet with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric                | 2     | UN   | \$ 2,500.00         | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,600.00           | \$ 11,200.00 | \$ 7,600.00       | \$ 15,200.00 |
| 10                                                                                | 4" Dia. PVC, Sch. 40 Pipe w/ Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric            | 0     | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 11                                                                                | 12" Dia. CLDIP, Cl. 52, Stm Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric | 0     | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 12                                                                                | 15" Dia. RCP, Cl. 3, Stm. Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding &Trench Filter Fabric    | 0     | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 13                                                                                | Cleanout, Complete with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric            | 0     | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 14                                                                                | 6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B'                                                                                 | 40    | LF   | \$ 80.00            | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 46.00              | \$ 1,840.00  | \$ 94.00          | \$ 3,760.00  |
| 15                                                                                | Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter Combination, Class 'B'                                                         | 1,175 | LF   | \$ 90.00            | \$ 105,750.00 | \$ 63.00              | \$ 74,025.00 | \$ 55.00          | \$ 64,625.00 |
| 16                                                                                | Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 4" Thick, Class 'B'                                                               | 85    | SY   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 8,500.00   | \$ 97.00              | \$ 8,245.00  | \$ 121.00         | \$ 10,285.00 |
| 17                                                                                | Concrete Driveway Apron/ Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B'                                                             | 185   | SY   | \$ 150.00           | \$ 27,750.00  | \$ 110.00             | \$ 20,350.00 | \$ 166.00         | \$ 30,710.00 |
| 18                                                                                | Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                               | 0     | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 19                                                                                | Concrete Roadway, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                              | 8     | SY   | \$ 500.00           | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 165.00             | \$ 1,320.00  | \$ 245.00         | \$ 1,960.00  |
| 20                                                                                | Concrete Roadway, 9" Thick, Class 'V' with Dowel Bars                                                              | 0     | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 21                                                                                | Pavement Reinforcement Geogrid                                                                                     | 160   | SY   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 6.00               | \$ 960.00    | \$ 10.00          | \$ 1,600.00  |
| 22                                                                                | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick (Roadway)                                                                 | 168   | SY   | \$ 18.00            | \$ 3,024.00   | \$ 65.00              | \$ 10,920.00 | \$ 36.00          | \$ 6,048.00  |
| 23                                                                                | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick (Driveway)                                                                | 15    | SY   | \$ 16.00            | \$ 240.00     | \$ 69.00              | \$ 1,035.00  | \$ 38.00          | \$ 570.00    |
| 24                                                                                | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 4" Thick (Roadway)                                                            | 160   | SY   | \$ 25.00            | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 68.00              | \$ 10,880.00 | \$ 45.50          | \$ 7,280.00  |
| 25                                                                                | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 3" Thick (Driveway)                                                           | 15    | SY   | \$ 50.00            | \$ 750.00     | \$ 115.00             | \$ 1,725.00  | \$ 58.00          | \$ 870.00    |

SUMMARY OF BIDS

| Base Bid 'H' - East Albertson Avenue from Sunset Lane to Haddon Avenue (C.R. 561) - Continued |                                                                        |       |       | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |               | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |               | COMMAND CO., INC. |               |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|-------|---------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| No.                                                                                           | Item Description- Payment Items                                        | Qty   | Unit  | Unit Price          | Amount        | Unit Price            | Amount        | Unit Price        | Amount        |
| 26                                                                                            | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 3" Thick                      | 0     | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 27                                                                                            | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick                      | 1,425 | SY    | \$ 15.00            | \$ 21,375.00  | \$ 16.00              | \$ 22,800.00  | \$ 25.50          | \$ 36,337.50  |
| 28                                                                                            | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Leveling Course                               | 55    | TONS  | \$ 180.00           | \$ 9,900.00   | \$ 98.00              | \$ 5,390.00   | \$ 153.00         | \$ 8,415.00   |
| 29                                                                                            | Interlocking Precast Landscape Wall System, Complete                   | 0     | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 30                                                                                            | Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding                                          | 305   | SY    | \$ 10.00            | \$ 3,050.00   | \$ 6.00               | \$ 1,830.00   | \$ 32.00          | \$ 9,760.00   |
| 31                                                                                            | Sign                                                                   | 1     | UN    | \$ 750.00           | \$ 750.00     | \$ 450.00             | \$ 450.00     | \$ 450.00         | \$ 450.00     |
| 32                                                                                            | Traffic Stripes, 4" Wide                                               | 190   | LF    | \$ 2.00             | \$ 380.00     | \$ 6.00               | \$ 1,140.00   | \$ 0.80           | \$ 152.00     |
| 33                                                                                            | Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide                                               | 0     | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 34                                                                                            | Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide                                              | 15    | LF    | \$ 8.00             | \$ 120.00     | \$ 6.00               | \$ 90.00      | \$ 2.40           | \$ 36.00      |
| 35                                                                                            | Traffic Stripes, 24" Wide                                              | 0     | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 36                                                                                            | Traffic Markings                                                       | 0     | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 37                                                                                            | Detectable Warning Surface                                             | 0     | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 38                                                                                            | Paint Curb Yellow                                                      | 100   | LF    | \$ 3.00             | \$ 300.00     | \$ 4.00               | \$ 400.00     | \$ 1.00           | \$ 100.00     |
| 39                                                                                            | Clean and Seal Joints                                                  | 0     | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 40                                                                                            | Cleaning and Sweeping                                                  | 1,425 | SY    | \$ 5.00             | \$ 7,125.00   | \$ 5.00               | \$ 7,125.00   | \$ 2.00           | \$ 2,850.00   |
| 41                                                                                            | Tack Coat, Grade RS-1                                                  | 143   | GALS. | \$ 20.00            | \$ 2,860.00   | \$ 6.00               | \$ 858.00     | \$ 6.00           | \$ 858.00     |
| 42                                                                                            | Sawcut and Seal Joints                                                 | 0     | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 43                                                                                            | Type III Barricade                                                     | 0     | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 44                                                                                            | Post-Mounted Delineator                                                | 0     | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 45                                                                                            | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                               | 1     | LS    | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00           | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00       | \$ 2,000.00   |
| 46                                                                                            | Fuel Price Adjustment                                                  | 1     | LS    | \$ 1,750.00         | \$ 1,750.00   | \$ 1,750.00           | \$ 1,750.00   | \$ 1,750.00       | \$ 1,750.00   |
|                                                                                               | SUBTOTAL (Items 1-46)                                                  |       |       |                     | \$ 251,259.00 |                       | \$ 215,537.00 |                   | \$ 231,729.50 |
| *47                                                                                           | Plus 10% Contingencies                                                 |       |       |                     | \$ 25,125.90  |                       | \$ 21,553.70  |                   | \$ 23,172.95  |
|                                                                                               | TOTAL LUMP SUM AMOUNT BID - BASE BID 'H' [Items 1-47] ~ (in Numbers) = |       |       |                     | \$ 276,384.90 |                       | \$ 237,090.70 |                   | \$ 254,902.45 |

SUMMARY OF BIDS

| Base Bid 'I' - Sunset Lane from East Albertson Avenue to Cooper Street |                                                                                                                    |     |      | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |              | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |              | COMMAND CO., INC. |              |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|------|---------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|
| No.                                                                    | Item Description- Payment Items                                                                                    | Qty | Unit | Unit Price          | Amount       | Unit Price            | Amount       | Unit Price        | Amount       |
| 1                                                                      | Test Pits                                                                                                          | 0   | CY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 2                                                                      | Sawcut Bituminous Pavement                                                                                         | 15  | LF   | \$ 50.00            | \$ 750.00    | \$ 8.00               | \$ 120.00    | \$ 32.00          | \$ 480.00    |
| 3                                                                      | Sawcut Concrete Pavement                                                                                           | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 4                                                                      | Excavation, Unclassified                                                                                           | 0   | CY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 5                                                                      | Milling Pavement, 2" Thick                                                                                         | 340 | SY   | \$ 20.00            | \$ 6,800.00  | \$ 44.00              | \$ 14,960.00 | \$ 25.00          | \$ 8,500.00  |
| 6                                                                      | Remove Concrete Roadway                                                                                            | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 7                                                                      | Remove Concrete Gutter                                                                                             | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 8                                                                      | Precast Storm Drg. MH w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric                 | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 9                                                                      | Type 'A' Inlet with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric                | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 10                                                                     | 4" Dia. PVC, Sch. 40 Pipe w/ Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric            | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 11                                                                     | 12" Dia. CLDIP, Cl. 52, Stm Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 12                                                                     | 15" Dia. RCP, Cl. 3, Stm. Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric   | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 13                                                                     | Cleanout, Complete with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric            | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 14                                                                     | 6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B'                                                                                 | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 15                                                                     | Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter Combination, Class 'B'                                                         | 525 | LF   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 52,500.00 | \$ 67.00              | \$ 35,175.00 | \$ 62.00          | \$ 32,550.00 |
| 16                                                                     | Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 4" Thick, Class 'B'                                                               | 40  | SY   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 95.00              | \$ 3,800.00  | \$ 127.00         | \$ 5,080.00  |
| 17                                                                     | Concrete Driveway Apron/ Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B'                                                             | 65  | SY   | \$ 150.00           | \$ 9,750.00  | \$ 108.00             | \$ 7,020.00  | \$ 156.00         | \$ 10,140.00 |
| 18                                                                     | Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                               | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 19                                                                     | Concrete Roadway, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                              | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 20                                                                     | Concrete Roadway, 9" Thick, Class 'V' with Dowel Bars                                                              | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 21                                                                     | Pavement Reinforcement Geogrid                                                                                     | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 22                                                                     | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick (Roadway)                                                                 | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 23                                                                     | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick (Driveway)                                                                | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 24                                                                     | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 4" Thick (Roadway)                                                            | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 25                                                                     | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 3" Thick (Driveway)                                                           | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |

SUMMARY OF BIDS

| Base Bid 'I' - Sunset Lane from East Albertson Avenue to Cooper Street - Continued |                                                                        |     |       | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |              | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |              | COMMAND CO., INC. |              |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|-------|---------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|
| No.                                                                                | Item Description- Payment Items                                        | Qty | Unit  | Unit Price          | Amount       | Unit Price            | Amount       | Unit Price        | Amount       |
| 26                                                                                 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 3" Thick                      | 0   | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 27                                                                                 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick                      | 340 | SY    | \$ 17.00            | \$ 5,780.00  | \$ 32.00              | \$ 10,880.00 | \$ 30.00          | \$ 10,200.00 |
| 28                                                                                 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Leveling Course                               | 0   | TONS  | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 29                                                                                 | Interlocking Precast Landscape Wall System, Complete                   | 0   | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 30                                                                                 | Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding                                          | 85  | SY    | \$ 10.00            | \$ 850.00    | \$ 9.00               | \$ 765.00    | \$ 37.00          | \$ 3,145.00  |
| 31                                                                                 | Sign                                                                   | 0   | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 32                                                                                 | Traffic Stripes, 4" Wide                                               | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 33                                                                                 | Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide                                               | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 34                                                                                 | Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide                                              | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 35                                                                                 | Traffic Stripes, 24" Wide                                              | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 36                                                                                 | Traffic Markings                                                       | 0   | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 37                                                                                 | Detectable Warning Surface                                             | 0   | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 38                                                                                 | Paint Curb Yellow                                                      | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 39                                                                                 | Clean and Seal Joints                                                  | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 40                                                                                 | Cleaning and Sweeping                                                  | 340 | SY    | \$ 10.00            | \$ 3,400.00  | \$ 7.00               | \$ 2,380.00  | \$ 4.00           | \$ 1,360.00  |
| 41                                                                                 | Tack Coat, Grade RS-1                                                  | 34  | GALS. | \$ 50.00            | \$ 1,700.00  | \$ 6.00               | \$ 204.00    | \$ 6.00           | \$ 204.00    |
| 42                                                                                 | Sawcut and Seal Joints                                                 | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 43                                                                                 | Type III Barricade                                                     | 0   | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 44                                                                                 | Post-Mounted Delineator                                                | 0   | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 45                                                                                 | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                               | 1   | LS    | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00           | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00       | \$ 1,000.00  |
| 46                                                                                 | Fuel Price Adjustment                                                  | 1   | LS    | \$ 750.00           | \$ 750.00    | \$ 750.00             | \$ 750.00    | \$ 750.00         | \$ 750.00    |
|                                                                                    | SUBTOTAL (Items 1-46)                                                  |     |       |                     | \$ 87,280.00 |                       | \$ 77,054.00 |                   | \$ 73,409.00 |
| *47                                                                                | Plus 10% Contingencies                                                 |     |       |                     | \$ 8,728.00  |                       | \$ 7,705.40  |                   | \$ 7,340.90  |
|                                                                                    | TOTAL LUMP SUM AMOUNT BID - BASE BID 'I' [Items 1-47] ~ (in Numbers) = |     |       |                     | \$ 96,008.00 |                       | \$ 84,759.40 |                   | \$ 80,749.90 |

SUMMARY OF BIDS

| Base Bid 'J' - Hazel Avenue from Westmont Avenue to the Dead End |                                                                                                                    |     |      | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |              | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |              | COMMAND CO., INC. |              |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|------|---------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|
| No.                                                              | Item Description- Payment Items                                                                                    | Qty | Unit | Unit Price          | Amount       | Unit Price            | Amount       | Unit Price        | Amount       |
| 1                                                                | Test Pits                                                                                                          | 0   | CY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 2                                                                | Sawcut Bituminous Pavement                                                                                         | 330 | LF   | \$ 5.00             | \$ 1,650.00  | \$ 6.00               | \$ 1,980.00  | \$ 6.50           | \$ 2,145.00  |
| 3                                                                | Sawcut Concrete Pavement                                                                                           | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 4                                                                | Excavation, Unclassified                                                                                           | 115 | CY   | \$ 75.00            | \$ 8,625.00  | \$ 79.00              | \$ 9,085.00  | \$ 82.50          | \$ 9,487.50  |
| 5                                                                | Milling Pavement, 2" Thick                                                                                         | 870 | SY   | \$ 15.00            | \$ 13,050.00 | \$ 18.00              | \$ 15,660.00 | \$ 9.00           | \$ 7,830.00  |
| 6                                                                | Remove Concrete Roadway                                                                                            | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 7                                                                | Remove Concrete Gutter                                                                                             | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 8                                                                | Precast Storm Drg. MH w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric                 | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 9                                                                | Type 'A' Inlet with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric                | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 10                                                               | 4" Dia. PVC, Sch. 40 Pipe w/ Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric            | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 11                                                               | 12" Dia. CLDIP, Cl. 52, Stm Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 12                                                               | 15" Dia. RCP, Cl. 3, Stm. Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric   | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 13                                                               | Cleanout, Complete with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric            | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 14                                                               | 6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B'                                                                                 | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 15                                                               | Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter Combination, Class 'B'                                                         | 450 | LF   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 62.00              | \$ 27,900.00 | \$ 55.50          | \$ 24,975.00 |
| 16                                                               | Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 4" Thick, Class 'B'                                                               | 45  | SY   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 4,500.00  | \$ 98.00              | \$ 4,410.00  | \$ 107.00         | \$ 4,815.00  |
| 17                                                               | Concrete Driveway Apron/ Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B'                                                             | 90  | SY   | \$ 150.00           | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 105.00             | \$ 9,450.00  | \$ 173.00         | \$ 15,570.00 |
| 18                                                               | Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                               | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 19                                                               | Concrete Roadway, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                              | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 20                                                               | Concrete Roadway, 9" Thick, Class 'V' with Dowel Bars                                                              | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 21                                                               | Pavement Reinforcement Geogrid                                                                                     | 380 | SY   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 3,800.00  | \$ 4.00               | \$ 1,520.00  | \$ 8.70           | \$ 3,306.00  |
| 22                                                               | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick (Roadway)                                                                 | 380 | SY   | \$ 20.00            | \$ 7,600.00  | \$ 26.00              | \$ 9,880.00  | \$ 26.00          | \$ 9,880.00  |
| 23                                                               | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick (Driveway)                                                                | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |
| 24                                                               | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 4" Thick (Roadway)                                                            | 380 | SY   | \$ 25.00            | \$ 9,500.00  | \$ 35.00              | \$ 13,300.00 | \$ 40.00          | \$ 15,200.00 |
| 25                                                               | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 3" Thick (Driveway)                                                           | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00       |

SUMMARY OF BIDS

| Base Bid 'J' - Hazel Avenue from Westmont Avenue to the Dead End - Continued |                                                                        |       |       | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |               | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |               | COMMAND CO., INC. |               |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|-------|---------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| No.                                                                          | Item Description- Payment Items                                        | Qty   | Unit  | Unit Price          | Amount        | Unit Price            | Amount        | Unit Price        | Amount        |
| 26                                                                           | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 3" Thick                      | 0     | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 27                                                                           | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick                      | 1,245 | SY    | \$ 17.00            | \$ 21,165.00  | \$ 19.00              | \$ 23,655.00  | \$ 25.00          | \$ 31,125.00  |
| 28                                                                           | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Leveling Course                               | 0     | TONS  | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 29                                                                           | Interlocking Precast Landscape Wall System, Complete                   | 0     | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 30                                                                           | Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding                                          | 215   | SY    | \$ 10.00            | \$ 2,150.00   | \$ 8.00               | \$ 1,720.00   | \$ 33.50          | \$ 7,202.50   |
| 31                                                                           | Sign                                                                   | 3     | UN    | \$ 750.00           | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ 450.00             | \$ 1,350.00   | \$ 450.00         | \$ 1,350.00   |
| 32                                                                           | Traffic Stripes, 4" Wide                                               | 0     | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 33                                                                           | Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide                                               | 0     | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 34                                                                           | Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide                                              | 0     | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 35                                                                           | Traffic Stripes, 24" Wide                                              | 0     | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 36                                                                           | Traffic Markings                                                       | 0     | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 37                                                                           | Detectable Warning Surface                                             | 0     | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 38                                                                           | Paint Curb Yellow                                                      | 50    | LF    | \$ 3.00             | \$ 150.00     | \$ 7.00               | \$ 350.00     | \$ 1.00           | \$ 50.00      |
| 39                                                                           | Clean and Seal Joints                                                  | 0     | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 40                                                                           | Cleaning and Sweeping                                                  | 1,245 | SY    | \$ 5.00             | \$ 6,225.00   | \$ 4.00               | \$ 4,980.00   | \$ 2.00           | \$ 2,490.00   |
| 41                                                                           | Tack Coat, Grade RS-1                                                  | 125   | GALS. | \$ 20.00            | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 6.00               | \$ 750.00     | \$ 5.00           | \$ 625.00     |
| 42                                                                           | Sawcut and Seal Joints                                                 | 25    | LF    | \$ 3.00             | \$ 75.00      | \$ 60.00              | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 10.00          | \$ 250.00     |
| 43                                                                           | Type III Barricade                                                     | 0     | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 44                                                                           | Post-Mounted Delineator                                                | 0     | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00        | \$0.00                | \$0.00        | \$0.00            | \$0.00        |
| 45                                                                           | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                               | 1     | LS    | \$ 1,750.00         | \$ 1,750.00   | \$ 1,750.00           | \$ 1,750.00   | \$ 1,750.00       | \$ 1,750.00   |
| 46                                                                           | Fuel Price Adjustment                                                  | 1     | LS    | \$ 1,500.00         | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,500.00           | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,500.00       | \$ 1,500.00   |
|                                                                              | SUBTOTAL (Items 1-46)                                                  |       |       |                     | \$ 144,990.00 |                       | \$ 130,740.00 |                   | \$ 139,551.00 |
| *47                                                                          | Plus 10% Contingencies                                                 |       |       |                     | \$ 14,499.00  |                       | \$ 13,074.00  |                   | \$ 13,955.10  |
|                                                                              | TOTAL LUMP SUM AMOUNT BID - BASE BID 'J' [Items 1-47] ~ (in Numbers) = |       |       |                     | \$ 159,489.00 |                       | \$ 143,814.00 |                   | \$ 153,506.10 |

SUMMARY OF BIDS

| Base Bid 'K' - Intersection of Emerald/Burrwood Avenue, Lawnside Avenue and E. Homestead Avenue |                                                                                                                    |     |      | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |        | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |        | COMMAND CO., INC. |        |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|------|---------------------|--------|-----------------------|--------|-------------------|--------|
| No.                                                                                             | Item Description- Payment Items                                                                                    | Qty | Unit | Unit Price          | Amount | Unit Price            | Amount | Unit Price        | Amount |
| 1                                                                                               | Test Pits                                                                                                          | 0   | CY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 2                                                                                               | Sawcut Bituminous Pavement                                                                                         | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 3                                                                                               | Sawcut Concrete Pavement                                                                                           | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 4                                                                                               | Excavation, Unclassified                                                                                           | 0   | CY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 5                                                                                               | Milling Pavement, 2" Thick                                                                                         | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 6                                                                                               | Remove Concrete Roadway                                                                                            | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 7                                                                                               | Remove Concrete Gutter                                                                                             | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 8                                                                                               | Precast Storm Drg. MH w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric                 | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 9                                                                                               | Type 'A' Inlet with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric                | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 10                                                                                              | 4" Dia. PVC, Sch. 40 Pipe w/ Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric            | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 11                                                                                              | 12" Dia. CLDIP, Cl. 52, Stm Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 12                                                                                              | 15" Dia. RCP, Cl. 3, Stm. Drg. Pipe w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & Trench Filter Fabric   | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 13                                                                                              | Cleanout, Complete with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric            | 0   | UN   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 14                                                                                              | 6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B'                                                                                 | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 15                                                                                              | Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter Combination, Class 'B'                                                         | 0   | LF   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 16                                                                                              | Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 4" Thick, Class 'B'                                                               | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 17                                                                                              | Concrete Driveway Apron/ Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B'                                                             | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 18                                                                                              | Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                               | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 19                                                                                              | Concrete Roadway, 8" Thick, Class 'B'                                                                              | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 20                                                                                              | Concrete Roadway, 9" Thick, Class 'V' with Dowel Bars                                                              | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 21                                                                                              | Pavement Reinforcement Geogrid                                                                                     | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 22                                                                                              | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick (Roadway)                                                                 | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 23                                                                                              | Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick (Driveway)                                                                | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 24                                                                                              | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 4" Thick (Roadway)                                                            | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
| 25                                                                                              | Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 3" Thick (Driveway)                                                           | 0   | SY   | \$0.00              | \$0.00 | \$0.00                | \$0.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |

SUMMARY OF BIDS

| Base Bid 'K' - Intersection of Emerald/Burrwood Avenue, Lawnside Avenue and E. Homestead Avenue - Continued |                                                                        |     |       | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |              | DIMEGLIO CONSTRUCTION |              | COMMAND CO., INC. |             |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|-------|---------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-------------------|-------------|
| No.                                                                                                         | Item Description- Payment Items                                        | Qty | Unit  | Unit Price          | Amount       | Unit Price            | Amount       | Unit Price        | Amount      |
| 26                                                                                                          | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 3" Thick                      | 0   | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 27                                                                                                          | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick                      | 0   | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 28                                                                                                          | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Leveling Course                               | 0   | TONS  | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 29                                                                                                          | Interlocking Precast Landscape Wall System, Complete                   | 0   | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 30                                                                                                          | Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding                                          | 0   | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 31                                                                                                          | Sign                                                                   | 3   | UN    | \$ 750.00           | \$ 2,250.00  | \$ 450.00             | \$ 1,350.00  | \$ 550.00         | \$ 1,650.00 |
| 32                                                                                                          | Traffic Stripes, 4" Wide                                               | 135 | LF    | \$ 15.00            | \$ 2,025.00  | \$ 6.00               | \$ 810.00    | \$ 1.50           | \$ 202.50   |
| 33                                                                                                          | Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide                                               | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 34                                                                                                          | Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide                                              | 200 | LF    | \$ 30.00            | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 8.00               | \$ 1,600.00  | \$ 4.00           | \$ 800.00   |
| 35                                                                                                          | Traffic Stripes, 24" Wide                                              | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 36                                                                                                          | Traffic Markings                                                       | 86  | SF    | \$ 75.00            | \$ 6,450.00  | \$ 14.00              | \$ 1,204.00  | \$ 11.50          | \$ 989.00   |
| 37                                                                                                          | Detectable Warning Surface                                             | 0   | SF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 38                                                                                                          | Paint Curb Yellow                                                      | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 39                                                                                                          | Clean and Seal Joints                                                  | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 40                                                                                                          | Cleaning and Sweeping                                                  | 0   | SY    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 41                                                                                                          | Tack Coat, Grade RS-1                                                  | 0   | GALS. | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 42                                                                                                          | Sawcut and Seal Joints                                                 | 0   | LF    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 43                                                                                                          | Type III Barricade                                                     | 0   | UN    | \$0.00              | \$0.00       | \$0.00                | \$0.00       | \$0.00            | \$0.00      |
| 44                                                                                                          | Post-Mounted Delineator                                                | 10  | UN    | \$ 500.00           | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 480.00             | \$ 4,800.00  | \$ 375.00         | \$ 3,750.00 |
| 45                                                                                                          | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                               | 1   | LS    | \$ 750.00           | \$ 750.00    | \$ 750.00             | \$ 750.00    | \$ 750.00         | \$ 750.00   |
| 46                                                                                                          | Fuel Price Adjustment                                                  | 1   | LS    | \$ 500.00           | \$ 500.00    | \$ 500.00             | \$ 500.00    | \$ 500.00         | \$ 500.00   |
|                                                                                                             | SUBTOTAL (Items 1-46)                                                  |     |       |                     | \$ 22,975.00 |                       | \$ 11,014.00 |                   | \$ 8,641.50 |
| *47                                                                                                         | Plus 10% Contingencies                                                 |     |       |                     | \$ 2,297.50  |                       | \$ 1,101.40  |                   | \$ 864.15   |
|                                                                                                             | TOTAL LUMP SUM AMOUNT BID - BASE BID 'K' [Items 1-47] ~ (In Numbers) = |     |       |                     | \$ 25,272.50 |                       | \$ 12,115.40 |                   | \$ 9,505.65 |

|                                                                               |  |  |  |  |                 |  |                 |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|-----------------|--|-----------------|
| TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - BASE BIDS 'A' THROUGH 'K' (In Numbers) = \$ 1,745,871.60 |  |  |  |  | \$ 1,481,112.60 |  | \$ 1,759,635.41 |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|-----------------|--|-----------------|